5 EOI processing fee inclusive tax (non-
refundable) 

Rs.8,850/- (As per Enivida portal fees) 

6 Bid Validity Period 180 Days from Last Date of Bid Submission 

7 Delivery Period 90 Days 

8 Estimated Cost of Tender  Rs. 10,80,00,000/- 

9 EMD for Pre-Bid Arrangement Rs.10,80,000/- (Ten Lakhs Eighty thousand.) 

9a Token EMD 
Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs only) to be paid 
online on eNivida portal along with the EOI. 

9b Balance EMD 

Rs. 5,80,000/- (Rs. Five Lakhs Eighty Thousand  
Rupees only) to be paid by selected 
bidder/partner before final bid submission by 
RailTel to CoR. Non-Submission of balance 
EMD will lead to summarily rejection of Bid 
and forfeiture of token EMD. 

10 Bid Submission Mode Online on https://railtel.enivida.com